BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 461-630·101
Issue l,June 1967
AT&TCo Standard
JACKS AND JACK MOUNTINGS
FOR PORT ABLE TELEPHONE SETS, INDOOR TYI,E
lDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND CONNECTIONS

Bracket, KS-19407, List 1
16-Type Faceplates
(b) Ordering Guide
Jack, 391A-(*)
Jack, 392A- ( *)
Jack, 541A-(*)
Jack, 547B-(*)
Jack, 548A-(*)
Jack, 549A-(*)
Jack, 550A- (*)
Jack, 551A-(*)
Bracket, 43B
Bracket, 63A
Bracket, KS-19407, List 1
Faceplate, 16A- ( *)
Faceplate, 16B- ( *)
Faceplate, 16D- ( *)
*Add color suffix
Fig. 8
Fig.9
Fig. 10
Fig,. 11
Fig. 12
Fig. 13
Fig. 14
Fig. 15
Fig. 16
Fig. 17
404B Jack (MD)
493A Jack (MD)
Fig.3
Fig.4
(c) Replaceable OpUonal Components
P-88C949 Coverplate
497A Jack (MD)
541A Jack
Fig. 4 P-88C950 Coverplate
Fig. 5, 6 and 7 P-88C954 Coverplate
©American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 461-630-101
(d) Color
TABI.E A
COLOR ORDE:RING GUIDE
JACK AND FACEPLATE
LIGHT OLIVE IVORY BROWN
GRAY (-49) (-50) (-54)
391A • • •
392A • •
541A • • •
547B •* •* •*
548A • • •
549A • •
550A •"' •* •*
551A • •
16A • • •
16B • • •
16D • • •
*Additional faceplates in colors correspond­
ing to jack.
• 8 CONTACTS
• FLUSH WALL MOUNTED
• MATES WITH ~t74A PLUG
• MOUNTING HJ~RDWARE AND
FACEPLATE SUifJPLIED
Fig. 1-391A Jack Unmounted and 391A Jack
Mounted in Standard Electrical
Outlet Box
Page 2
• 8 CONTACTS
• NONFLUSH BASEBOARD MOUNTED
• MATES WITH 274A PLUG
• MIETAL COVER